3.341.5275.245 CMGT Issue 10 - 2020
© Copyright 2020E X P E R T I S E   S O L U T I O N S   S U S T A I N A B I L I T Y
GKE
carbon steel ball float steam traps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1.	 Safety information
2.	 General product
information

Gasket set (3+3 off) 3, 5
7. Spare parts
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the table and state the size and type of
trap, including pressure range and type of the connections.
Example: N° 1 main valve assembly for a ball float steam trap Spirax Sarco GKE10 DN 40. Spirax
Sarco GKE10, DN40.
1 - Body
2 - Cover
3 - Cover gasket
4 - Air vent assembly
5 - Bracket gasket
6 - Bracket assembly
7 - Bracket screws
8 - Lower valve seat
9 - Valve plug
10 - Float arm
11 - Ball float
12 - Drain plug
13 - Studs and nuts
Fig. 3
3.341.5275.245 CMGT Issue 10 - 2020.11
Spirax-Sarco S.r.l. - Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) - Tel.: 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: 0362 49 17 307
SERVICE
For technical support, please contact our local Sales Engineer or our Head Office directly:
Spirax Sarco S.r.l. - Technical Assistance
Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) - Italy
Tel.: (+39) 0362 4917 257 - (+39) 0362 4917 211 - Fax: (+39) 0362 4917 315
E-mail: support@it.spiraxsarco.com
LOSS OF GUARANTEE
Total or partial disregard of above instructions involves loss of any rights to guarantee.